A “Qualifying Links Transfer” is defined as a successful transfer made via Link on HLB Connect 

during the Promotion Period that meets the following criteria: 
(a) The transfer must be in the minimum amount of Singapore Dollars One Thousand (S$1,000) 

or Ringgit Malaysia Three Thousand Five Hundred (RM3,500) in a single transfer. 
Cumulative transfers are not qualified for this Promotion; and 

(b) The transfer must be between the Customer’s HLB/HLISB account and the Customer’s HL 
Bank Singapore account. 

(Customers who have fulfilled the criteria in Clause 7 are hereinafter referred to as “Eligible